
2026  EXCELSIOR SCHEDULE

3-Year-Old Colt Pace 3-Year-Old Colt Trot

Sunday May 24 Saratoga Monday May 25 Vernon

Wednesday  June 3 Buffalo Friday June 5 Tioga

Friday June 12 Vernon Wednesday June 24 Buffalo

Saturday July 4 Goshen* Sunday July 5 Goshen*

Saturday July 18 Tioga Thursday July 13 Yonkers

Monday August 3 Monticello Tuesday August 11 Saratoga

Thursday  August 13 Yonkers Monday August 24 Monticello

Saturday  August 22 Batavia Wednesday September 2 Batavia

Saturday Sept  19 Final  Tioga  Saturday Sept 19  Final Tioga

3-Year-Old Filly Pace 3-Year-Old Filly Trot

Sunday  May 31 Saratoga Monday May 25 Vernon

Wednesday June 10 Buffalo Friday June 5 Tioga

Saturday July 4 Goshen* Wednesday June 24 Buffalo

Monday July 13 Monticello Sunday July 5 Goshen*

Saturday July 25 Batavia Tuesday July 21 Saratoga

Thrsday August 6 Yonkers Wednesday July 29 Batavia

Friday August 14 Vernon Monday August 17 Monticello

Sunday August 23 Tioga Tuesday August 25 Yonkers

Saturday Sept 19   Final Tioga Saturday Sept 19   Final Tioga

2-Year-Old Colt Pace 2-Year-Old Colt Trot

Wednesday July 8 Buffalo Wednesday  July 1 Buffalo

Sunday July 19 Vernon Friday  July 10 Vernon

Monday July 27 Monticello Monday  July 20 Monticello

Tuesday August 4 Saratoga Tuesday  July 28 Saratoga

Wednesday August 12 Batavia Wednesday  August 5 Batavia

Thursday August 20 Yonkers Sunday  August 16 Tioga

Sunday August 30 Tioga Monday  August 31 Yonkers

Saturday Sept 19  Final Tioga Saturday Sept 19 Final Tioga

2-Year-Old Filly Pace 2-Year-Old Filly Trot

Tuesday June 29 Yonkers Monday July 6 Monticello

Wednesday July 8 Buffalo Wednesday   July 15 Buffalo

Sunday July 19 Vernon Friday   July 31 Tioga

Friday July 31 Tioga Friday August 7 Yonkers

Monday August 10 Monticello Tuesday August 18 Saratoga

Wednesday August 19 Batavia Wednesday August 26 Batavia

Tuesday September 1 Saratoga Friday September 4 Vernon

Saturday Sept 19  Final Tioga Saturday Sept 19  Final Tioga

        

* EXCELSIOR ELIGIBLE NO POINTS AWARDED     


